18] 45

2-Needle, Needle-feed, Lockstitch Machine with _
Organized Split Needle Bar and an Automatic Thread Trimmer

—AStAZEHEY ARV TEEERIYIS Y

LH-3168-7

LH-3168 (xt1v )
PARTS LIST

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. As to "#01” and "#02"” refer to the "Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.
2. Codes on the "Qty” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
- "0.1" and "2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part,

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N—=Y YA PMITFBIZELT

L YA RA—VD#01, #02 FOMiE, A=V FO"ER"0OHWETEBF IV,

2. BEBERHOBFIE, EEEHXEL. 01, 250X, BT (BT A —-bN) E2XLET,
LHEEBERO () I3, MBS ERELTVWLITHETHE I EEEKL £V,

4. 1 S A AR =YVD————— Hix, ik ThaZLEERL F7,

29139706
No.0944-02




CONTENTS

H b/
1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ... ... ecunnnnintteeaeaeeeeanaeeneans 1
A - AEER
9. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE—UP COMPONENTS . ... ... . 0titeiiniataeeaeeainnnanns 3
B# - KRR
3. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS . .. .ottt e e e 5
SRR
4. TENSION POST COMPONENTS ... ..ottt et e et e 7
HATFHEE
5. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS .. ..ttt e eeeaaaa e iiiiiiiieneenen 9
% - THIBI(R
6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS . . ...ttt e e e e e e e 11
%) R
7. PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS . ... ..0uuunnninritiieniniaeeaaaeannnn. 13
X XHE - RS DEGR
8. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH=3168=7) ..........cccvvuounnn. 15
470 2 EEF (LH-3168-TH)
9. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH~3168—7) ............. 17
B Eh¥ R ) B4R (LH-3168-TH)
10. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH=3168—7) ... .. .uuuriaereeaueaeaaaanaannn. 19
7 N—SERR (LH-3168—TH)
T LUBRICATHON CONPONENTS ..o vasomain smimms omnsmdin siasn 4 o 5068 5,5 5o o8 5.0 e 21
Btk
12. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS .. ....ooiiiiiiiiiiniiiiiieaeeaeannnns 23
RNV AN - REERERRER
13. OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS .. .....uuumiiiiieieiinianaiaenannn, 25
TE - B EBIGR
14. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (1) . ... .ttt e e e e e e e e e aeeeeeea e eeeen 26
HRAIEERRBR (1)
15. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS () . o vvevsevensinsainnsiasionsinmassensrmmsaionens 27
KRIALFEBR (2)
16. MOTOR PULLEY COMPONENTS .. ...ttt et et e ettt ee e e e aeeeaenae e aaaas 28
E—H—T7—VEE
17. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS . ...ttt it et et et e 29
-V —ER
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ...ttt et ettt ettt et e e et e et 31

e ]|



1.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
SEER - HHEERAGR

é%

slaa




REF. NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _______.__ BESGRERRLAN . ocwwwsd S T Qty
1 $S-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 a3y 11/64-40 L=8 5
2 106-02902 SLIDE PLATE vh 44 1
3 101-01004 GASKET b 440" %Y 1
4 #01  SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 A 33 11/64-40 L=8 3
5 #02  SS-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 ¢33y 11/64-40 L=11 3
[ 02 DZITZ-555-B00 TORD HOLDER, LARGE I-F 77 A 7
7 #02  88-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 $a' 33" 3/16-28 L=6 1
8 #02  110-44054 GROUND WIRE ASM. 7-73-% 73 1
9 #02  §5-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 Fa' 39 3/16-28 L=6 1
10 #02  WT-0530002-KS TOOTHED WASHER D=5.3 %Y 4 3 D=5.3 1

TT F0T  226-19100 CAP N 9T FTFEYI7 (AFXITY) T
12 #01  TA-0490601-R0 PLUG D=4_.9X5.5 L=6 FAEY D=4 9X5.5 L=6 2
13 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 MAtY D=12.5 L=4 3
14 226-20900 CAP Av7 Fada¥yy 7 1
15 TA-0750704-R0 RUBBER PLUG M AtY 2
16 TS-BIGI780-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=17.0 55y 15/64-28 L=17 z
17 #11  226-02007 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER OIL GUARD FYE VAN =T ¥) 1
18 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 MAtY D=12.5 L=4 1
19 #05 D2112-555-B00 CORD HOLDER, LARGE I-h AP A 2
20 226-80250 FACE PLATE ASM. AV4ACHAN 9)93 1
7T SS-4TZT0T5-5F SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 Fa 3y 3/16-28 L=10 )
22 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 FAtY D=12.5 L=4 2
23 110-18702 TWO-HOLE THREAD EYELET 78944 M 2
24 $5-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 pA3y 3/16-28 L=T7 2
25 226-03013 THREAD GUIDE (UPPER) MY (9L) 1
76 SS-Z090710-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 W73y 9/64-40 L=1 T
27 226-03104 THREAD GUIDE {7 (30) 1
28 $5-2090810-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 I3y 9/40 L=T7.5 1
29 #10  226-03203 THREAD GUIDE(LOWER) 1h7VH(34) 1
30 $S-2090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 I¥735 9/64-40 L=7 1
31 BIT04-051-000 THROAT PLATE PIN NTH FAE ¥ I
32 226-80003 PLATE 72 7" 7744 (hAN V9%) 1
33 $5-9110460-CP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 oyhoE Ak 11/64-40 L=4 2
34 226-02106 AUXILIARY COVER 7 apn - 1
35 §5-2090710-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 I3y 9/64-40 L=7 )
36 SS-6090630-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 B335 9/64-40 [=6 I
37 §5-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 M35y 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
38 #03  226-01058 BED SLIDE LEFT, ASM., A AN D4Rk D) ASS 1
39 #04  226-50857 BED SLIDE LEFT, ASM., A PEYAA YLB(EE V) AZS 1
40 #03  226-25503 THROAT PLATE 1/4 NAA({FYF)1/47 (6. 4MM) 1
] 04  226-60609 THROAT PLATE 1/4 FIEIIVECTOVESD] I
42 #03  226-00555 BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASM., A AN ULR(3F ) ADS 1
43 #04  226-50352 BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASM., A REVAACDLB(3F ) AXS 1
44 #01  B1110-051-0A0 BED SLIDE ASM. FISR P 1
45 #02  226-50055 BED SLIDE ASM. N V4R PI(AMEVYX) 1
36 776-02601 BED SCREW STUD TN ST £ |
47 #06  226-51459 THREAD GUIDE ASM., E {RTYHE(IZ)NIL M AYT 1
48 #07  226-03609 THREAD GUIDE JINd ARTVH 1
‘49 #07  226-03708 FELT 7ILb 1
50 $5-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 M3y 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
51 708 ZZB-18009 FALANCE COVER FUE VAN —(JERY) T
52 $5-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 A3y 9/64-40 L=6 1
53 #02  226-51202 AUXILIARY COVER w3 - (A hFIE) 1
54 02 226-57803 RUBBER PLUG EVISM A b Sl EL E3VED! 1
55 #09  M6043-350-AAA RESISTANCE PACK ASM, AA F{IYN ¥y AADZ 1
56 709 SS-4ITT015-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 FN Yy 11/64-40 L=10 I
57 $S-8150410-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.0 FAZS® 15/64-28 L=4 1
58 100-04109 GROUND MARK VAoV il 1
59 #11  CM¥-3002001-A1 SAFETY LABEL.,3 (SMALL). Tve yan b 3(yan) 1
60 %12 CM-3002001-01 SAFETY LABEL, 1(SMALL). Ve vINT N 1(yav) 1
NOTE ({E&2) #01...FOR LH-3168 LH-3168/
#02. . .FOR LH-3168-7 LH-3168-7/

LH-3168 ff 3282 7' — S/ #
(29, 30R—JTHEMTF IV, )
LH-3168-THZ B — TG
(29, 30R—VUTEMT W, )
#05. . .FOR LH-3168-7-WB, -WO, -OB LH-3168-7-WB, -W0, -OBF
#06...FOR OPTIONAL PART A7 a s

#07...FOR A SPEC. AR H

#03. . .EXCHANGING GAUGE PART FOR LH-3168
(SEE P.29, 30)

#04. . .EXCHANGING GAUGE PART FOR LH-
3168-7(SEE P.29, 30)

#08. . .FOR JE,DOMESTIC USE JE[E, ERAR[
#09.. .FOR LH-3128-7, EXCEPT JE LH-3128-7TH, JERILE<
#10...FOR S,G SPEC. S, Gt A

¥11...EXCEPT DOMESTIC & JE Ep, JER <

#12...FOR DOMESTIC USE P



2.MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE—-UP COMPONENTS

b - RFFBGR

44 48

b




REF,NO _ _NOTE ___PARTNO. _ _______. DESCRIPTION .o nn-s | T N . S
1 226-05356 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER PIN ASM. Fuk Yyt y(4%) 1
2 226-05307 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER PIN Fue® VEEIY (1
3 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK vy (0.48)
4 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK agy - (0.04)
5 #01 226-80508 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER Fyer v (ah v) 1
6 #02 226-92909 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER Ty v (an v )4hEIvE 1
7 226-05406 TAKE-UP LEVER THRUST PIN FUE VAIAN T ) 1
8 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK ayy 0.03
9 $S-8151150-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 MY 15/64-28 L=10.5 2

10 #03 226-22401 SYNCRO FRNGE yyauTIYY 1
11 226-80656 NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN ASM. MUE Oy ret v(HAN UI%)IS ]
12 CQ-5050000-00 OIL WICK 7 (0.1)
13 $S-8680540-SP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=4.5 ARy 9/32-28 L=4.5 1
14 B1202-512-000 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT YTyt ¥ NIN TV 1
15 B1214-019-000 SPROCKET RING A7°uhyh 1
16 SS-6661110-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 k733" 1/4-40 L=11 4
17 #01 226-04508 HAND WHEEL RT3 AN (AhEY ) 1
18 #01 S$S-8151550-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 MAZY" 15/64-28 L=15 2
19 #02 226-51566 HAND WHEEL ASM. NZ IR (I3)4hRY 1

20 226-51558 HAND WHEEL NZS I AR (YY) %Y 8

21 226-51509 HAND WHEEL NAT 3P R (AhED) (1)

22 M4002-110-000  GENERATOR ROTOR NI vED-4- (1)

23 M4007-110-0AA  MAGNET FITTING BASE A ASM. Y739 bIOTR A A J3 (1)

24 M4007-110-0AB  MAGNET FITTING BASE B ASM. 7 %9 DI {4 B 73 (1)

25 §S-8151550-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 MRy 15/64-28 L=15 (2)

26 S5-6111210-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 33y 11/64-40 L=12 2)

97 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 v34 4 % 4.5X10X0.8 (23

28 #02 110-32265 GENERATOR STARTER ASM. NIT VR Z7-4 23 1

29 #02 106-04809 SCREW NT VR AT-A- PARY 2

30 226-03906 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING CENTER YIS I HAAN 1

31 #03 226-22351 SENSOR SUPPORT SHAFT ASM. FyyayRHHIY 7(43) 1

32 226-04656 THRUST COLLAR ASM. Tyt IAIANGT (1) 1

33 226-04607 THRUST COLLAR Uy FATANGT (1)

34 SB-1200001-00 BEARING D=20X47 -t 7Ivs D=20X47 (1

35 RO-4372002-00 RUBBER RING 0]V (1)

36 §5-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FAZY" 1/4-40 L=4.5 (2)

37 226-04409 COUNTERWEIGHT FANEPE] 1

38 5$S-8681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 MAZY 9/32-28 L=16 1

39 $S-7681750-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 /eIy 9/32-28 L=16.5 1

40 $S-8680810-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=8.0 ARy 9/32-28 L=8 i

4] 226-04003 MAIN SHAFT nyyt g 1

42 226-04904 SPROCKET WHEEL YIZAT7 Uryh 1

43 226-04300 TIMING BELT U RV 1 1

44 #02 226-51608 SPROCKET WHEEL JAZ7 Wrybh(IN14.72) 1

45 §§-7120760-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=17.0 iRy 3/16-28 L=7 2

46 #01 226-04201 SPROCKET WHEEL YAZ7 Wryh(IN9.5 ) 1

NOTE (iE#2) #01...FOR LH-3168 LH-3168
#02...FOR LH-3168-7 LH-3168-7H
#03...FOR OPTIONAL PART x7 yavHi



3.NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
SHHERALR




REF.NO __NOTE = PARTNG. . _.__._. DESCRIPTION . 0 coo-s S I T R Qty
1 226-81100 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE PLATE NF 9TVHN y(hAn 1Y%) 2
2 $5-6060510-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.5 v539 3/32-56 L=4.5 4
3 €Q-2020000-00 0IL WICK ayy 0.1
4 203 226-93253 NEEDLE BAR UNIT, LEFT MNE IR V)I3({h309%) 1
5 Z03  226-93352 NEEDLE BAR UNIT, RIGHT NE (3F )I3(4MIYE) 1

5 BI414-512-000 OIL WICK RETATNER NFE -2y VA F T
7 226-81605 NEEDLE BAR SWIVEL STOPPER VE S DN 2
8 226-81704 STOPPER SCREW MNE ITTIE AMAFY 2
9 B1422-512-000 FELT NF - 3=} -5 { 7TAb 1

10 226-81050 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ASM. N 9IYN 9 4 (BN 0% 1

0] 226-81001 NEEDLE BAR FRANE INVFEVINEZ RIS IR EED)] (1)

12 226-06602 NEEDLE BAR SHAFT NE IR YIy (1)
13 PT-0502700-S0 TAPERED PIN F-N -kt Y (1)
14 201  226-82157 SLIDE BLOCK At Ya(73)C 1
15 226-81803 SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE PLATE AN YITYFIN Y 1
Bl $S-4090815-SP SCREW §/64-40 L=8 Fa %y U/64-40 L=8 7
17 226-85903 FELT GUIDE AE 92F 7R b 1
18 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 v7% 3 4.5X8X0.5 1
19 $5-7110710-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 MTFS 11/64-40 L=7 1
20 226-86000 NEEDLE BAR OIL SEAL FELT, A ANF T2F Y7k A 1
I 776-85804 NEEDLE BAR OIL SEAL PLATE N U2E N Y T
22 5S-6060510-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.5 v33y 3/32-56 L=4.5 1
23 226-86158 OIL SEAL FELT ASM., B ME 9 28 97IMB(23) 1
24 226-81407 NEEDLE BAR STOPPER N 9AR A - 2
25 226-81506 SPRING MF 9ZbN -N 3 2
76 TI6-81308 STOPPER SPRING COVER NF UARIN -~ 3N - 1
27 §5-4080610-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 FA* 37" 1/8-44 L=6.4 1
28 201 B1438-512-B00 WASHER 17.1X28X1.5 I-p -y rAL ¥ % T=1.5 1
29 226-07303 BUSHING MNF 9ITR TV ITTARN 1
30 226-07402 BUSHING NF 93PN I 29IaREN 1
31 726-07006 REAR ARN W EVISPELAE 1
32 §S-6152440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=23.5 ¥33y" 15/64-28 L=23.5 1
33 SD-0870601-SP HINGE SCREW D= 8.73 H= 6.0 ¥ vy D=8.73 H=6 2
34 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 oyhrFyh 15/64-28 2
35 226-07105 DRIVING ROD MNF D3gh oy 1
16 796-07204 DRIVING ARY S EVI NPV E I
37 SS-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 t73y 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
18 =02 226-85168 NEEDLE BAR UNIT, LEFT NF 9(ea V)23 1
39 226-85150 NEEDLE BAR ASM., LEFT MNFE I V)aya g (1)
40 226-85101 NEEDLE BAR, LEFT AF (s ) (1)
a1 726-85200 SEESAW PLATE 3-V-13% @)
42 226-85408 NEEDLE BAR PIN ME DEt Y (1)
43 B1416-528-000 COLLAR N Fr (1)
44 B1425-526-000 SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 M} ARAZS (1)
45 B1402-528-FAL-A NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 1/4 MNP A Y 174 73 (1)
a5 B1425-526-000 SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 MF AFREY (@8]
47 02 226-85366 NEEDLE BAR UNIT, RIGHT NF V(IF )3 1
48 226-85358 NEEDLE BAR ASM., RIGHT NE D(3F )Ty (1)
49 226-85309 NEEDLE BAR, RIGHT MF P(3F) (1)
50 226-85200 SEESAW PLATE y-Y-44 (1)
5T 776-85408 NEEDLE BAR PIN AF TE Y 1)
52 B1416-528-000 COLLAR N 9% (1)
53 B1425-526-000 SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 N ARARY (1)
54 B1402-528-FAR-A NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 1/4 - MEF A 3¥ 1/4 43 (1)
55 B1425-526-000 SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 NP AMARY (1)
56 WDP-500B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 714 AT DPXS 714 7
57 226-83056 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION ASM. ME DA ¥(73) 1
58 $8-7060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 INeFZy 3/32-56 L=3 (1)
59 226-83205 RELEASE PIN COVER V-2 y7& (1)
60 226-83304 SPRING PY-2ET vk (1)
BT TI6-83106 RECEASE PIN TI-2E Y @9)
62 226-83809 SPRING NE TIFYFTIN (2)
63 226-83007 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION NEF 9E % (1)
64 226-83403 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION PIN MNF DR FE Y (2)
65 226-84104 SPRING JI9FAbIN -0 % (2)
56 SS5-6080340-SP SCREW 1/8-44 [=Z2.9 E55y 1/8-44 [=2.9 (@3]
67 226-84203 SPRING BRACKET P59FANIN =N T (1)
68 226-83908 CLUTCH STOPPER, LEFT NF 97597 2ben - (k2 Y) (1)
69 226-84005 CLUTCH STOPPER, RIGHT NF 9r79FAbn -(3%) (1)
70 226-83502 NEEDLE BAR CLUTCH NF 9r39F (2)
71 BI705-850-000 STOPPER PIN VS A (2)
72 226-83601 CLUTCH LEVER I59FUN - (2)
73 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK yy (0.1)
74 226-84609 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD NI 9rFvans (han VyE) 1
75 201  226-84906 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE BLOCK AE U7VI4RIT R (hAR)YE)C 1
76 726-85705 OTL GUARD RUBEBER IF 93 RCHANTIE) I

NOTE (&)

#01.. . SELECTIVE PART
#02...FOR LH-3168
#03...FOR LH-3168-7

P b
LH-3168 4
LH-3168-7/



4. TENSION POST COMPONENTS
RiATHE




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ __ __ ___._ DESCRIBTION ___ .. _-.-:=2 A JER IR TR e Qty_ _
1 226-89061 THREAD TENSION ASM., S {MITF(73)HAN V9% S 1
2 #04  226-89558 THREAD TENSION ASM. A {MITF(F3)HAN VA 1
3 #02  226-89657 THREAD TENSION ASM. G {MFITY(F3)hAN VG 1
4 226-18201 TENSION RELEASE PIN, A {hakAr” ¥(A) (1)
5 226-18300 TENSION RELEASE PIN, B {hanAt” ¥(B) (1)

6 726-18102 TENSTON RELEASE LEVER FiFTEEe? M
7 SD-0470281-5P HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2.8 & vy D=4.7 H=2.8 (2)
8 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 oyhrryy 11/64-40 (2)
9 226-89053 TENSION BASE PLATE ASM. ANFITIA Ry D)hAN V9% (1)

10 101-24204 THREAD TENSION POST, A o 41 MFI-3F - A (1)

TI T07-4TT106 FIRST THREAD TENSTON PLATE LAECEZESEVRE 4y

12 #01  110-45101 THREAD TENSION SPRING & A4F AbFITIN 3 (2)

13 #02  110-93606 THREAD TENSION SPRING ¥4 4F A FI0IN 3 (2)

14 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT ¥4 1 {393 ok (2)

15 101-24303 THREAD TENSION POST, B ¥ {1{}3-3% - B (1)

16 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSTON DISK FISERT &7 (%)

17 226-17906 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER S EVM bRt (2)

18 #02  B3114-232-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING {MFI-F N 3 (2)

19 #03  B3129-012-A00 TENSION SPRING {MI-In 3 A (2)

20 #04  D3129-555-D00 THREAD TENSION SPRING ANFITIN R (2)

71 B3T12-704-000 TENSTON SPRING BUSHING NF 7 793 2)

22 119-56802 THREAD TENSION KNOB, BLUE {hFanyyvs (74) (2)

23 226-17807 NUT ANMIN 33 4o (1)

24 226-17708 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE. AN FBS (1)

25 B3141-527-000 PRESSER COLLAR 1MRIN 3 TYHHET (1)

76 776- 18904 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE SCREW FFIR FATRAFS [@))

27 226-18904 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE SCREW FISSESE S LS v (1)

28 $58-7090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 IRy 9/64-40 L=4.6 (1)

29 B3138-527-000 ADJUSTING PLATE B {MMIN F FI-¥9{2 B (1)

30 226-17609 THREAD TENSION POST RN FATR 2o (1)

71 776- 18805 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING B TFFUN 3B @)

32 B3137-527-0A0 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE ASM. {MNIA 3 TV 93 (2)

33 B3139-527-000 COLLAR {MIN 3 DT (1)

34 B3142-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE PLATE ARBIN X TUF4ER (1)

35 B3143-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE STUD {MNIN 3 BN H A ) (1)

36 T06-97506 THREAD TENSTON BRACKET, & EINYSEEEVATEE 1Y) @)

37 $5-4110615-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 FA 239 11/64-40 L=6 (1)

38 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 k3% % 5X10.5X1 (1)

39 WP-0450801-SP WASHER (S5 00 i1 (1)

40 B1449-526-000 REPOSITIONING LEVER SPRING AYEY 3F-bN - N} (1)

a1 776-89103 REPOSTTTONING LEVER AYAYIATAVN — @8]

42 SD-0601171-8P HINGE SCREW D=6  H=11.7 4 vy D=6 H=11.7 (1)

43 226-18706 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING A ARRIA FA (1)

44 106-97605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING STUD AMNIN G 30 (1)

45 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 nyhsyh 3/16-28 1

45 S5-4120615-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 Fa 3y 3/16-28 L=6 )

47 226-87453 REPOSITIONING LEVER ASM. N P e 1

48 SS-6110430-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 b33y 11/64-40 L=4 1

49 5S-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ATy 11/64-40 L=T 1

50 $8-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 MR 11/64-40 L=4.5 1

51 726-87305 REPOSTTTONING LEVER SHAFT RIBIR = 1

52 226-87206 REPOSITIONING ARM N Vb 1

53 $8-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 YALIEY 11/64-40 L=14 1

54 SD-0640902-TP HINGE SCREW ¥ y3y D=6.35 H=9 1

55 226-87503 SPRING AVEYN X 2

56 226-87701 SPRING SHAFT NG Ve Yl I

57 RE-0700000-XK0 E-RING 7 Efr 4hAv 7 2

58 226-87602 SPRING BASE N VIO 1S 1

59 §S-4120915-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FA 2y 3/16-28 L=9 2

60 226-87107 REPOSITIONING PLATE AYIYN Y 1

Bl SD-0640241-5P HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 0= 2.4 T viy D=6.35 H=2.4 I

62 226-87008 LEAF SPRING AN VD IN R 1

63 $5-9110460-CP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 oyhsE Ah 11/64-40 L=4 1

64 B1615-552-000 POSITIONING SCREW VRS UM S 1

65 226-89301 LABEL DN DAy HY IO ¥I-A 1

56 776-89202 LEVER PIN SCREW RYFIIZAVN - VI I

NOTE (¥32)

#01...FOR TYPE A, §
#02.. .FOR TYPE G
#03...FOR TYPE S
#04.. .FOR TYPE A

A, StEERH
G4k A
StLik A
AfLERH



5.HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
& - THBIR

=
42+ 3940
i
= '.&

44~ ]
481"~ 458

<

i,



REF. N0 NOTE PART NO. . __ DESCRIPTION _ _________. R Quy_ _
1 #02 101-08512 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT b1 1
2 #03 B1802-512-0A0-A BUSHING ASK., FRONT Ay ¥ TTAIR 23 1
3 $5-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 MARY' 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
4 B1816-512-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, LARGE JRY T ¥ M AR 2
5 $S-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FARY' 1/4-40 L=8 4

6 703 TOT-TZ00T ROOUK SHAFT GEAR, A A AR SR 7
7 $5-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 MARY' 1/4-40 L=4.5 6
8 226-09804 FEED DRIVING CAK ¥t anyt ArVaA 1
9 $5-8660530-TF SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 }ARY 1/4-40 L=4.5 1

10 #03 B1803-515-040 BUSHING ASM., INTERMEDIATE a3 7 HhAaN 73 1
T 702 TUT-U8GI1 PLUNGER BUSHIRG BT T T 39T Y- A5k !
12 $5-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 }AY' 15/64-28 L=10.5 9
13 #07 226-53158 RATCHET HOOK ASH. {MY72F0° 2 (93) 2
14 #02 106-11457 THRUST COLLAR ASM. ¥4 7 Z7A 9E(23) 1
15 $S-7120760-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=17.0 IMEIEY 3/16-28 L=7 2
6 702 US-147T01Z-5H THRUST COLLAR D=14.7Z W=10 74N D=14_72 W=10 T
17 #02 $S-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 MR 1/4-40 L=4, 2
18 #01 B9117-051-000 BOBBIN Y ; 2
19 #01 226-88253 HOOK ASH. han vpv(r3) 2
20 226-88154 BOBBIN CASE ASM b -2y 3Y) 23 (1)
2T 703 776-88402 TENST TEANFIIIN 2(0.3) €3]
22 #03 226-88501 TENSION ADJUSTING SPRING a4 hFa9IN 7(0.25) (1)
23 101-10500 TENSION SPRING INSTALLING SCRE YA PFI-IN 3 PART (2)
24 226-12907 TENSION ADJUSTING SCREW Ja{bFavVarFanty (2)
25 226-88105 BOBBIN CASE b Vr-a0hEN ¥3y) (2)
Z6 7T26-88204 SPRIRG P2 RIS EVEEVINE] 12)
27 $8-6560150-SH SCREW 3/32-80 L=1.3 L3y 3/32-80 L=13.2 (2)
28 226-12709 BOBBIN BASKET Fyy7 N ¥ (2)
29 226-12204 HOOK GIB il vt (2)
30 101-12803 SCREW AFTpARY (4)
al ZZ6-12303 NEEDLE PUSTTTURER I EE] [#4)
32 101-12902 SCREW N PFRARY (4)
33 226-12501 LILYYARN YITU(HT) (2)
34 226-88006 OUTER HOOK YA 3(HENIET) (2)
35 #02 101-11508 SPRING 7-FyE -IN % 2
36 702 72653802 SHEET TOFVE GII-F 7
37 #02 226-93857 HOOK ASM. {bEVHEN VBT (23) 2
38 226-88154 BOBBIN CASE ASK P {62 LV EVAT A (n
39 #03 226-88402 TENSION ADJUSTING SPRING IuL Fauynt 3(0.3) (2)
40 #03 226-88501 TENSION ADJUSTING SPRING IR RFA0IN 3(0.25) (2)
a1 TOT-T0500 TERSTOR SPRING INSTALLING SCRE TE{TFI- I & FAFT (%3]
42 226-12907 TENSION ADJUSTING SPRING SCREW b2 AASEVIEVEEVES IR SN (2)
43 226-88105 BOBBIN CASE e V-0 V3Y) (2)
44 226-88204 SPRING YA R0 YU % (2)
45 $5-6560150-8H SCREW 3/32-80 L=1.3 v733° 3/32-80 L=13.2 (2)
15 Z726-53000 SEWING HOOK Xyy7 Fhn Y({rEU7%R] (2]
47 226-53307 HOOK GIB T IAYT(AbEYIE) (2)
48 101-12803 SCREW AT pAFY (4)
49 226-12303 NEEDLE POSITIONER Ay (2)
50 101-12902 SCREW YT pRARY (4)
51 Z26- 12501 LILYYARN TU77(AY) (2]
52 226-88006 OUTER HOOK YA I(BAnIEY) (2)
53 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7X8X1 E3% 4 % 3.7X8X1 2
54 226-13509 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER FHh YTV (I V) 2
55 101-09908 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER BV 04T AbA U 2
56 TOT-TZ407 SADDLE INSTALLIRG BLUCK, LOWER T A ARX JF 7
57 $8-6153040-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 v7%y 15/64-28 L=30 2
58 B1820-563-000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK H WTvIIYY 2
59 €Q-2020000-00 0IL WICK vy 0.1
60 B1821-051-000 CRANK SCREW STUD Fhh X TR I3 Y 2
BT BI8ZZ-051-000 OPENTRG LEVER CRARK FIE Y 7197 Z
62 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 pyhyoh 11/64-40 A
63 €Q-2020000-00 0IL WICK ayy 0.1
64 B1823-051-000 OPENING LEVER CRANK PIN Y THYT ¥ Y 2
65 704 226-14101 THRUST WASHER, B AP 27 YA -3 B 2
66 705 TOT-TTZ01 THRUST WASHER, F HIY TOVARN AFANE 1.4 A
67 #06 226-12055 HOOK ASK. FHFH 1(I3) 2
68 226-13905 THRUST WASHER BTV IYTAIM(TH X) 2
69 701 226-13103 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, LEFT ARy x4 (eay) Ay 1
70 102 226-53604 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, LEFT A YBTY 22 {(ky V)an ¥ 1
7T 70T ZT76- 13004 HOUK SHAFT SADDLE, RIGHT I IR A% Jan ¥ T
72 02 226-53505 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, RIGHT AMEVBTY 240 (3% ) ¥ 1
73 $5-7111810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 TALFEY 11/64-40 L=18 2
74 226-15454 RUBBER BUSHING ASK. I A7 ¥IA(YT ) 2
75 226-15108 GASKET FIY N PRy 2
786 ZI6-1 E COVER T TE{7% 2
77 $5-4110815-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 Fa" %y 11/64-40 L=8 8
78 226-15306 FELT HOLDER TIANKAA - 2
79 226-15207 FELT P FYATING 2
80 226-15702 0IL ADJUSTING BALL PAEVEDEEVASE M ) 2
BT D3T7TT-415-B TP SN T A F z
82 226-15801 0IL ADJUSTING SCREW PAEVEVEE=UAE SN 2
83 226-15958 OIL WICK HOLDER ASM. LEFT €2 UA AR a¥Y¥FI(23) 1
84 101-26654 0IL WICK HOLDER ASN. RIGHT I APAY aVEEI 73 1
85 $S-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 ¥73y 11/64-40 L=4.3 2
BB Z26- 13400 HOUK DRIVIRG SHAFT BUSHIRG R REELL] z
87 WP-0850002-SP WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 k7% 4" 3 8.5X18X1.6 2
88 SH-6082502-TP SCREW M8 L=25 nyh7HE b 2
89 226-13608 GEAR GUIDE YAV 9FY N AR AN 2
90 SS-7110710-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 LTS 11/64-40 L=7 4
T 0T Z26-11503 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, B ATV B T
92 201 226-11701 PLUNGER BUSHING, B YAV 97 5y x-3ah B 1
93 201 226-11651 THRUST COLLAR ASK., B YAV PERIANYY B(23) 1
94 202 TA-0500601-K0 PLUG D=5X5.4 L=6 pAty D=5X5.4 L=6 1
95 201 226-11909 0IL PUMP SHAFT Yayak vy y 2 1
6 0T SS-BEEUS3U-TP SCREW 174-40 L=4.5 TR I74-40 1.5 3
97 $5-6090810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 ¥73¥ 9/64-40 L=7.5 2
98 702 102-10805 HARD ALUMITE BOBBIN IYPITARAN & eV 2
KOTE (&%) #01...FOR LH-3168 LH-3168H
#02...FOR LH-3168-7 LH-3168-7H
#03,..SELECTIVE PART MIREE &
#04. .. SELECTIVE PART FOR LH-3168 LH-3168FRIRP &S

#05...SELECTIVE PART FOR LH-3168-7
#06...FOR LH-3168, JS
#07...FOR LH-3168-7, IS

=J0=

LH-3168- 7/ MR &0 &
LH-3168, IS/
LH-3168-7, JS@



6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
%) BR

- s



NOTE (#3)

#01...FOR LH-3168-7-WB, -0B

LH-3168-7-WB, -0BH

REF.NO ~_NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ __ _____. DES CREPTION oo ad L S SRR 15 S
1 $5-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 k532 9/64-40 L=6 2
2 226-10109 ROD PIN AIVFATEIS A Y 1
3 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Ef" 4147 5 1
4 226-10208 FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD A7UFavkyoy 1
5 SD-0800422-CP HINGE SCREW D=8 H=4.2 ¥ vay D=8 H=4.2 1
[ 226-10000 FEED REGULATUR FVAEEVATEIES T
7 $8-7121410-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 LT3y 3/16-28 L=14 1
8 226-10307 FEED REGULATOR SPRING A7VFIEIR AN R 1
9 226-10604 REVERSE FEED SHAFT I ¥ IRIIN -5 2(AVRVFY) 1

10 #01  226-52101 REVERSE FEED SHAFT ¥ 2R -3 2 (AMEYYE) 1

T US-T0ZTZTA-SH THRUST COLLAR ASN. D=10.Z W=1Z Z5ZN0F D=10.2 W=12 7% I

12 $5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MAZY 1/4-40 L=6 2
13 101-08009 OIL SEAL ¥ ¥25700N -3 7 AN -N 1
14 RE-0900000-K0 E-RING 9 Ed* &by 9 1
15 $5-7120910-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 INtI3y 3/16-28 L=9 2
T6 776-10505 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER LY V)T I
17 R0-0922702-00 RUBBER RING 0yys 1
18 110-09909 FEED REGULATOR SCREW VFITEY IS 1
19 B1148-555-000 SPRING A7) F3-Y YN R 1
20 110-52701 PIN A7) Favey vy 1
71 TTU-7T909 FEED DIAL FVAENERT S I
22 $8-6121860-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 v3%7 3/16-28 L=18 1
23 226-10406 SPRING BRACKET APVFIVRIR AN 2% 1
24 $5-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FA° 3y 11/64-40 L=8 g2
25 226-09200 FEED ROCK SHAFT CONNECTING ROD Z{AA Y Oyh 1
76 F05  226-52002 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM ZANTETTHR I
27 $$-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 ¥33y 1/4-40 L=11 2
28 $8-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IMEFFY 11/64-40 L=7 2
29 226-09101 CAM COVER ANV H AT 1
30 B1636-581-B00 NEEDLE BEARING B ==} A NTIVS OB 1
31 EI610-512-000 FEED DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK R VU TN I
32 $5-6580752-TP SCREW 1/8-40 L=T uyhs7HE Ah 1/8-40 L=6.3 2
33 #02  226-30602 FEED DOG 1/4 APIN 1/47(6.4MM) 1
34 #03  102-38202 FEED DOG 1/4 AhEVAZIN 290 1/4 1
35 226-09754 FEED BAR ASM. A0V 4(23) 1
36 226-09705 FEED BAR LV [@))
37 101-07902 FEED BAR FORK A20E {7434 (1)
38 $5-9151440-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 oy Ah 15/64-28 L=14 (1
39 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 b3 4 % 6.2X13X1 (1
40 RE-0500711-KP SNAP RING 5 Ui 4hA7 6 1
4] BE1604-012-000-A FEED BAR SHAFT VR AT T |
42 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 FARY 1
43 226-09408 FEED ROCK SHAFT MRV 1
44 NS-6080210-SP NUT 1/8-44 nyasyh 1/8-44 1
45 55-6081810-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=18.0 t73y 1/8-44 L=18 1
45 BI603-512-000 FEED ROCKER TV 497 I
47 §S8-7111310-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.8 IMFEY 11/64-40 L=12.8 2
48 101-06102 BUSHING ZANXPVT 7 RIAAN 2
49 $8-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 M3y 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
50 CS-147121B-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=1 ZFAMIY D=14.72 W=12 43 2
51 SS-B660530-TP SCREW 1/74-40 L=4.5 FFy 174-40 L=4.5 )
52 #04  226-09002 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM, B {17004 B 1
53 88-7110910-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 YAk33y 11/64-40 L=8.5 4
54 103-15505 PLATE 7Y Faveya474 2
55 226-09606 FEED DRIVING ROCKER BLOCK, S A7VFaveya{hra v S 2
56 776-09309 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRARK ZANETVTT I
57 NS-6680320-5P NUT 9/32-28 nyhrdyh 9/32-28 1
58 $8-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 v33% 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
59 $D-0900701-TP HINGE SCREW D=9 H=17 ¥ yiy D=9 N=7 1
60 103-15208 FEED ROCK CONNECTING ROD ZANKETY Vy3ihy 1
61 T03-15455 FEED DRIVING ROCKER ASH. FIVFITEI A 7% I
62 $8-7110510-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 TAETFY 11/64-40 L= 5 1
63 B1633-470-000 STOPPER PLATE A2VFI-2Y84 U143 1
64 BT-0500300-EA 0IL TUBE YL AayFa-7° 0.09
65 B1653-470-000 - PIN dyas ety 1
6 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WITK 57 0.26

LH-3168 /3 " — T/ ffl &
(29, 30A—VZB/F I )
LH-3168-TH £ #y — Vi &
(29, 30R—YTERT A, )
LH-31683

LH-3168-7 4

#02. . .EXCHANGING GAUGE PART FOR LH-3168
(SEE P.29, 30)

#03. . .EXCHANGING GAUGE PART FOR LH-
3168-T(SEE P.29, 30)

#04...FOR LH-3168

#05.. .FOR LH-3168-7



7. PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS
i 24 - Rp 3 OB

16—

.f"“\

s TR

36

T T T T T s

(4]
%
. :
N
e e

-

{

22
39

(@

(@

@

—-18 —



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. ________. UESGREPTLOM oonunswnd SRR I S Qty_ _
1 110-71800 HAND LIFTER LT b - 1
2 B1521-5556-000  SCREW AYEITHUN - PARYS 1
3 RO-0371801-00  RUBBER RING 0yvyr 1
4 110-06756 HAND LIFTER CAM ASM, AFIT DA 23 1
5 226-08152 LIFTING LEVER ROD ASM. e 7y aak 9(r3) 1
6 110-06350 HAND LIFTER LINK X7 0y 73 (1)
7 110-06202 LIFTING LEVER [STEAE G (1)
8 110-07309 E-RING by 7y Yor EViy (1)
9 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Ef 2pA7 5 (1)

10 226-08103 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD S VA= i)}
11 110-06509 LINK SHAFT exra Wit s 2
12 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING E¥" 4hAY & 2
13 110-07101 HINGE SCREW k¥ 7o 3ak ouky 1
14 SD-0720332-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 & v%¥* D=T7.24 H=3.3 1
15 110-07002 LIFTING LEVER LINK &8y aVY 1
16 101-25201 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL by 7h LYEYR - 1
17 8D-0600322-SD  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.2 A" V¥ D=6 H=3.2 1
18 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING , Ef &pA7 5 3
19 110-18207 TENSION RELEASE RETURN SPRING APINAR ) I0T 3 1

20 110-18108 TENSION RELEASE SHAFT AhINALAS" & 1

21 #01 226-17104 TENSION RELEASE PLATE F5al A& 1

22 #02 226-549568 TENSION RELEASE PLATE ASM. $720A5(13) 1

#3 226-17104 TENSION RELEASE PLATE F7ANA{4 (1)
24 113-94509 WIRE CABLE 4= o-7"% (5¥71° %) (1)
25 226-54909 WIRE TUBE VY-Fa-7" (1)
26 D3159-555-B00  SET SCREW 7Y - wybhay (1)
27 #02 NS-6620310-SP  NUT 3/16-32 nyhsFYh 3/16-32 2
28 #02 D3164-555-B00  OUTER PRESSER PLATE TUa-}4z 2

29 #02 §8S-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=17 FaT3Y 11/64-40 L=T7 1

30 #02 D3163-555-B00-A FLEXIBLE TUBE SUPPORT PLATE TVEYT N MIVIA A 1

31 #02 SS5-4111215-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 TN RV 11/64-40 L=12 2

32 #02 226-20801 PIPE HOLDER Fayapviix 1

33 #02 §§-4111016-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 ATy 11/64-40 L=10 1

34 226-17005 PUSH BAR YIONIATE Y I

35 PS-0600502-KP  SPRING PIN b A A 1

36 110-71602 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR A¥r Favrky 23 1

37 110-71701 NUT FHL Fagty 33 Fyb 1

38 B1510-227-000 PRESSER GUIDE BAR AL FyHE - 1

39 B1505-227-T00-A PRESSER SPRING T AT FIA-¥YN 2 1

40 B1501-5681-000 PRESSER BAR AYft - I

41 226-08004 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE BRACKET AFIR 94" % 1

42 S§S-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MAFY" 1/4-40 L=8 1

43 B1502-541-000 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER AHTET - HA4n 1

44 #03  101-52957 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1/4” A¥1 (2.0) 1/4 73 1

45 8§§-7090910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 vhk73>" 9/64-40 L=8.5 1

46 #02 SS-4110615-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FAT 3y 11/64-40 L=b 1

NOTE (372) #01...FOR LH-3168 LH-3168/
#02.,.FOR LH-3168-7 LH-3168-7H]

#03. . .EXCHANGING GAUGE PART
(SEE P.29, 30)

R — R
(29, 30—V ZTHBRETEW,)



8. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-3168—7)

AUTY FiE R (LH-3168—7H)

- 15 —



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ DESCRIPTI ON ______.___._/. T . B Qry
1 $5-2080810-SP SCREW 1/8-44 1=7.5 A$72y 1/8-44 L=7.5 4
2 102-11605 MOVING KNIFE b 9AZ 2
3 101-16051 MOVING KNIFE SHAFT ASM. F=XZ3" 7 23 2
4 226-54255 MOVING KNIFE SUPPORT ASM. b UAZHHL(73) 2
5 226-54206 MOVING KNIFE SUPPORT PLATE b OAZ$ T (2)
6 T0Z-11407 THREAD PRESSER ADJUSTING PLATE 1M¥T FINRIRTT Zy
7 88-8080610-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=5.5 FARY* 1/8-44 L=5.5 (2)
8 $8-9080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.3 oyhyE Mh 1/8-44 L=4_ 3 (2)
9 §5-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 }5Z3y" 9/64-40 L=6 4

10 226-55401 THREAD PRESSER 1Mz 2
IT 226-55302 COUNTER KNTFE I7FX o
12 88-7090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 IMLIZY 9/64-40 L=6.8 2
13 58-6121212-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12.0 yhs7HE A 3/16-28 L=12 1
14 226-54800 STOPPER, A ¥ a9h 9vd b 14 1
15 101-16804 SHAFT Ay 2y -3y g 1
16 S8-TI51610-3P SCREW 15/64-28 L=1% YAEZ3Y" 15/64-28 L=1% b
17 B3418-180-000 SPRING e -Un - N3 1
18 101-17208 TENSION DISC RELEASE PLATE ¥50h344 1
19 SD-0600271-SP HINGE SCREW D=6 H=2.7 ¥ vy D=6 H=2,7 1
20 226-55153 LINK INSTALLING BASE ASM. ¥ agh oyhIYEE A (Fy1 0) 1
71 SS-BITI0I0-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 FAFy 11/64-40 L=0.5 (@)
22 226-55104 TENSION DISC RELEASE ARM ¥39h395 @))
23 101-16606 LINK INSTALLING BASE A= -3 MIIEE A (1)
24 101-17109 BUSHING ’ $IUFFIT AN (1)
25 PS-0300201-KP SPRING PIN 3.0X20 A7V by 3.0X20 (1)
75 Z26-54701 STOPPER PLATE T 20k UYARIN —4% |
27 88-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 733 11/64-40 1L=8.5 1
28 88-2110930-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 .7 Y533 11/64-40 L=8.75 1
29 CS-1470710-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=7 Z5ZM0Y D=14.72 W=7 43 1
30 SS-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 PA%Y" 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
K| 726-54107 THREAD TRIMHER CAN FLEEDS w2 d
32 $S-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FA%Y" 1/4-40 L=8 2
33 CS-070081B-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7 W=8 277N D=7 W=8 43 2
34 55-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FAZY 11/64-40 L=5 (4)
35 101-16903 SPRING T a-p -3y Ny 1
15 WP-0753016-52 WASHER 7.5X16.0X3.0 ¥ 7 % 7.5X16X3 T
37 101-16754 CAM INSTALLING LINK ASM. By a-N -y 43 1
38 88-6151220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 k733" 15/64-28 L=11.5 (1)
39 D2430-555-B00 SNAP RING hhu-3 ¥y CYvy (1)
40 101-16705 CAM INSTALLING LINK By 2-p - (1)
a1 DZ428-555-BU0-A CAY ROLLER SHAFT AR0-7 ¥ 7 [@))]
42 D2427-555-B00-B CAM ROLLER Bho-35 (1)
43 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 oAz M5X0.8 1y 2
44 226-54404 DRIVING ARM, LEFT Igh 9u7 (k4 ) 1
45 $§-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 k7%y" 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
45 BISI5-051-000 HAND LIFTER PIN I v 7 Z
47 226-54552 CONNECTING LINK ASM. Vi sy (43) 1
48 226-54503 CONNECTING LINK, A LYy A (1)
49 226-54602 CONNECTING LINK, B Vy320vs B (1)
50 $S-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 oyhoE Ak 11/64-40 L=9.5 (2)
51 WP-050T0T6-30 WASHER 5XI0.5XT E7¥ 7 % GXI0.5X1 Z)
52 SD-0650305-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.5 H=3 & v3y D=6.5 H=3 2
53 226-54305 DRIVING ARM, RIGHT gk vuF (3%) 1
54 58-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 b5y 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
55 101-17851 SOLENOID ASM. ¥ a-b -AI{% 23 1
56 HK-0345400-08 PIN CONTACT EVaIvas z
57 HK-0346101-40 HOUSING 14P MYy 14P 1
58 SS-6151040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 t73y" 15/64-28 L=10 2
59 B3041-980-000 SPRING ’ AL LN - BTy x 1
60 226-55005 JOINT ROD ¥ a{vhoyp 1
61 226-54008 — DRIVING ARN PLATE EVISDEAE ] I
62 B3417-051-000 REAR LIFTING BAR ROLLER yym ¥I% - ao 1
63 §5-6120940-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 t73y 3/16-28 L=9 1
64 WP-0501016-8D WASHER 5X10.5X1 k7% 4 % 5X10.5X1 1
65 CABLE BAND YRV vh 2

EA-9500B01-00

—16 —



9. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH—3168—7)
B %% Y B4R (LH-3168—-7/)

= (g



y

—18=

REF.NO A _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ _______._ DESCRIPTION _________. S S N Qty_ _
1 226-56557 REVERSE FEED SWITCH ASM. ¥ YIRIVZAIF(0%) 1
2 110-72501 REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER ¥ ¥I%7) 2 oFHN - (1)
3 SM-4040655-SP  SCREW FAT 337 M4 L=6 (1)
4 226-56508 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE I RIRIVAL TR A (1)
5 111-02100 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT ¥ ¥R 0¥ ) (1)
6 111-02209 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SPRING ¥ Y7470 ZAIFN X (@b]
i SM-4041655-SP  SCREW L S (1)
8 SM-4031501-SC  SCREW M3 L=15 FAT 139" M3 L=15 (2)
9 HW-5000700-00  2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 2%V %7 8Mya-v (1.4)

10 HA-0019000-00  MICROSWITCH Y{yuz{ 9§ (1)
11 111-02308 MICRO SWITCH PLATE Y{I0747F 14 (1)
12 226-56607 REVERSE FEED SWITCH LEVER I ¥ IRIV Iy Fbn - (1)
13 HK-0346400-0B  PIN CONTACT et vavash -
14 §8-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 Fatxy 3/16-28 L=6 2
15 SS-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 yhe73y" 11/64-40 L=7 4
16 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 k74" 4" % 5X10.5X1 4
17 101-61305 SOLENOID COVER ¥J° RN - 1
18 101-19105 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID, AC24V ¥ ¥IE2UN0 3Yb 24V 1
19 101-19204 SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE RV AN L L | 1
20 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 k7% b % 5X10.5X1 4
21 SS-9111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 nyhsE" bh 11/64-40 L=9.5 4
22 D2464-555-B00  LINK DRIVING MAGNET PIN RO VA VA 1
23 RE-0400000-K0  E-RING 4 Ef" 2bAY 4 2
24 $S-7151210-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 yhe7%y 15/64-28 L=12 2
25 WS-0631510-KP  SPRING WASHER NME R 2
26 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6. 2X13X1 k7% 4 % 6.2X13X1 2
27 226-56409 LINK FULCULUM Ly &0vidsy 1
28 226-56300 REVERSE FEED LINK, L I xIEIILY BV 1
29 $8-4153015-SP PAN-SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 Fa* 3y 15/64-28 L=30 1
30 WS-0610002-KP  SPRING WASHER NMAh i 1

31 WP-0612056-SD  WASHER 6.1X18.5X2 t7% 4 % 6.1X18.5X2 1

32 226-56201 REVERSE FEED LINK, (2) ¥y IRy I(2) 1

33 226-56102 REVERSE FEED LINK, (1) ¥ y2200vs(1) 1

34 SD-0640321-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 2 v%y D=6.35 H=3.2 2

35 §5-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 Fat 3y 3/16-28 L=6 1

36 §S-7120760-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L= 7.0 Ihe7xy" 3/16-28 L=T 1

37 111-00500 REVERSE FEED LEVER STOPPER N IIbn - ZRIN 1

38 S$S-6121840-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 t73¥ 3/16-28 L=18 1

39 B1506-352-000 TENSION SPRING RACK B It Y~ Ay B 1

40 135-15606 SPRING M%) 33 3h4 b In° % 1

41 226-56003 SPRING SUSPENSION LA =N 335 1



10. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-3168-7)

T N—HEBEHR (LH-3168-TH)

©
(37]
~
™
(s]
™
To}
™

- 19 —



=8 =

REF.NO _ _NOTE __ _PARTNO. _ DESCRIPTILION _________._ U S (S — Qty
1 226-57159 WIPER SOLENOID ASM. 740" =YL {h (73) 1
2 110-72709 WIPER COVER 740 = Hn° - (n
3 SM-4030601-SN  SCREW M3 X 6 FA" 33 M3X0.5 L=6 (1)
4 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 k34 7 % 3.2X7X0.5 (n
5 SD-0650321-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6.5 H=3.2 & Y3y D=6.5 H=3.2 (n
6 226-57209 WIPER LINK, A U{n =0v7 A (1)
7 B2024-771-000  SUSPENSION SCREW YL MEY N FAY (1)
8 111-10707 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR UG S5 A e (1)
9 226-57308 WIPER SPRING 4N =N 3 (1)

10 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oyarFYe 11/64-40 (1)
11 111-10400 WIPER RUBBER A T{N" 3" A A )
12 111-10509 WIPER RUBBER B 74N T A B (1)
13 111-10301 WIPER SOLENOID 740 YL (1)
14 111-11705 WIPER SOLENOID PIN 94N IV MV T (1)
15 HA-0005900-00 POWER SWITCH T YE YEA{YF (1)
16 HW-2003900-00 ELECTRIC WIRE b =-AF vty 17-0.16 yo (0.1)
17 HW-5000700-00  2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 23Y ¥v7" 4{¥a-p (1.4)
18 226-57100 WIPER SOLENOID BASE VRO TR (S N A (1)
19 WS-0310002-KR  SPRING WASHER 3.1X5.9X0.7 N 3. 1X5.9%0. 7 (3)
20 SM-4030601-SN  SCREW M3 X 6 FA° 2%Y° M3X0.5 L=6 (3)
21 111-11804 WIPER LINK COLLAR 74N -0y ih5- CI)
22 CS-0300711-SP  THRUST COLLAR AN (1)
23 $S-6080320-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 vy 1/8-44 1=2.5 (2)
24 HK-0346400-0B  PIN CONTACT b vavary 2
25 $S-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 A" 33 3/16-28 L=6 1

26 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 nyhsFyY 9/64-40 1

27 SD-0500301-SP  HINGE SCREW D=5  H=3 & yi¥ D=5 H=3 1

28 226-57050 WIPER LINK ASM., 2 AN =V (2) (93) 1

29 102-08551 WIPER BASE ASM. UEPAE S o 1

30 SS-9111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 oyhsE Wb 11/64-40 L=9.5 2

31 RE-0320000-KO E-RING 3.2 Eh 4bAY 3.2 2
32 102-08700 WIPER LINK SHAFT UL LV 1
33 $S-3090520-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 ThFY" 9/64-40 L=4.5 2
34 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 b4 b % 3.7X8X1 2
35 #01 102-09203 WIPER 3/32"-3/8" 74n® - 1
36 #01 102-09500 WIPER 74N - 1
37 #01 102-09807 WIPER 74N - 1
38 #01 102-09906 WIPER TN - 1
NOTE (#32) #01...SELECTIVE PART EBIRE &R



11. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

FenhBIgR

=91 =



D

REF. NO _NOTE = _ PART NO. DESCRIPTION _ _________/| LIS U Qty _
] B3530-555-000 OIL SIGHT WINDOW 77053 1
2 RO-1952401-00 RUBBER RING vy 1
3 $5-4111815-SP SCREW 11/64 L=18 AT Ey 11/64-40 L=18 2
4 102-16703 0IL TANK bEE V] 1
5 NS-6110310-SN NUT 11/64-40 oyHoFIh 11/64-40 2
6 226-20355 OIL PIPE ASH. AY7 F29an {7 (73) 1
7 226-20454 FELT ASN, AVNIYTIAN(S3) I
8 226-20702 0IL TUBE Fa9apy 1
9 226-20108 PIPE HOLDER, B BvYaint {7° 441 B 1

10 §S-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FAT 3y 11/64-40 L=7 1
I1 226-19209 OIL WICK GUIDE AYT IIVE A 1
12 $S-6121610-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 k729" 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
13 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 oyhsyh 3/16-28 1
14 226-20504 OIL WICK HOLDER AV7 ¥ava1ayy eI 1
15 §5-4111215-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 A2y 11/64-40 L=12 1
16 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 oyAsFYY 11/64-40 1
17 B3517-009-000 OIL FELT REAR I-7° F7 34 A 7IAh 2
18 226-19415 OIL ADJUSTING SHAFT AY7° 2Yabfavtyy 4 1
19 5S8-8701782-TP SCREW 5/16-24 L=17.0 MA3¥* 5/16-24 L=17 1
20 NS-6700420-SP NUT 5/16-24 oyh7#yh 5/16-24 1
21 226-20801 PIPE HOLDER ERTEL s 55 1
22 SS-6111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 €73y 11/64-40 L=16 1
23 226-19902 PIPE HOLDER AV7 AvYagn 47 #9x 1
24 $5-4110615-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 FAt 23y 11/64-40 L=6 1
25 226-19803 VILENE HOLDER BNt {)-y#91 ]
26 S5-4110715-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FA 3y 11/64-40 L=7 1
27 226-19605 VILENE ByNavn 4)-y 1
28 226-19001 SUCTION ¥2919" 1
29 $S-2110930-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.7 Y539 11/64-40 L=8.75 1
30 B1851-512-000 FILTER SCREEN ¥1-10°F 73 1
31 B1850-512-000 BUSHING HOLDER ¥1-27"F 37 I
32 58-7090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 ThETFY 9/64-40 L=8.5 1
33 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 oyhryh 9/64-40 1
34 106-23403 BASE T7 97 YN % 4 1
35 $8-6111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 t5%y° 11/64-40 L=16 2
36 106-23601 OIL ADJUSTING SCRER EYEVE T2 o4 1
37 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 oyhaHYh 11/64-40 1
38 BT-0500300-EA 0IL TUBE gLAvFL-7° 0.12
39 $Q-1150451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW F1-7" LyhyRy 1
40 SQ-1110401-MZ CONNECTING SCREW F2-7" LyFyiy 2
41 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE ILEYFI-7 0.02
42 BT-0500300-EA 0IL TUBE oLAYFLI-T" 0.08
43 BT-0500300-EA 0IL TUBE yLayF1-7° 0.09
44 137-65607 OIL CONNEC. ARM ¥aga Lyryey 3
45 BT-0500300-EA 0IL TUBE JLAYFL-T 0.51
46 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE TLAVFI-T 0.4
47 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE YLAYFL-7 0.05
48 BT-0500300-EA 0IL TUBE YLAYFL-T 0.21
49 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE yLAyF1-7 0.15
50 SQ-1110401-MZ CONNECTING SCREW F1-7° Lyyyiy 2
51 B3534-155-000 PLUNGER 7 Iy ¥- 1
52 B1214-038-000 PLUNGER SPRING 709y ¥- I} 1
53 B3524-552-000 PLUNGER THRUST PLATE 7YY ¥- AIhiy 1
54 §S-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FA 3y 11/64-40 L=8 1
55 BT-0500300-EA 0IL TUBE YLAYFI-7 0.01
56 B3538-112-000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER BVUIT N {7 AYT 1
57 58-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1L=8 A" 3y 11/64-40 L=8 1
58 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND JIRYAT VB 1
59 226-86307 0IL GUIDE AYA VEanad £h° S 1
60 $S8-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 YAFEY 9/64-40 L=6 )
61 226-86455 NEEDLE BAR N 5E X¥a0an {)-vhUT 0 1
62 B3534-012-000 GASKET N WEY 1
63 BT-0500300-EA 0IL TUBE LAY FL-7 0.01

—929



12.BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS

- REELEBR

AR b A3 78—

13

27

=08 =



N

REF.NO  _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. DESCRI PTTOMN . LSRN A S S Qty
1 226-03401 BELT COVER A ASM. AT MIAT - A 1
2 110-76858 BELT COVER B ASM. AT LMIA =B FYat Y 1
3 110-76957 BELT COVER B CAP ASM. A AMINT -B 74 43 (1)
4 110-76809 BELT COVER B A WhAAT -B (n
5 B8233-555-000  BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD AU AT - JFa2- 2
6 SK-3482500-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 YAE73Y" D=4.8 L=25 2
7 SS-4111215-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 FAT Y 11/64-40 L=12 2
8 SS-6121610-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 L%y 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
9 WS-0451040-KP  SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5X1 N3$ H % 4.5X8.5X1 3

10 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 b4 b % 5X10.5X1 3
11 SK-3412000-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 YVE73Y" D=4.1 L=20 2
12 WP-0501016-SC  WASHER 5X10.5X1 k% 4" % 5X10.5X1 2
13 110-77567 BOBBIN WINDER COMPL. {IYXYIF F¥a9 I
14 110-78250 THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASM. IR MFAITE 98 1 yT 9 (1)
15 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YWt7%y" 11/64-40 L=7.8 (D
16 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK {hF3-3%5 (2)
17 B3129-012-B0O0  THREAD TENSION SPRING {b¥3-3 M 3 B (1)
18 B3125-012-000  THREAD TENSION NUT {bFI-Y 9} (D)
19 $S-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Fat iy 11/64-40 L=5 (1)
20 110-78102 PRESSER PLATE Y 3 AFYI{4 (1)
21 B3211-555-000 RUBBER BRAKE LM - T4 (D
22 110-78003 POSITIONING FINGER AL e (1)
23 SD-0490261-SP  HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.6 4 vi¥ D=4.9 H=2.6 (1)
24 SS-7081310-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 The33y" 1/8-44 L=12.5 (1)
25 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 74 b % 4.8X8.4%0.8 (1)
26 WP-0501016-SC  WASHER 5X10.5x1 t3¥ & % 5X10,5X1 2

27 #01 226-21155 BOBRIN WIDER COMPL. 1hY¥Y9F(5ya o) 1

28 226-21056 THREAD TENSION BRACKET COMPL. AR DFIITR 98 L (ryar9) (1)

29 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TAL33y" 11/64-40 L=7.8 (1)

30 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK {hFI-3%5 (4)

31 B3129-012-B00  THREAD TENSION SPRING {M3-Iy N3 B (2)

32 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT {}F3-3 F¥h (2)

33 S5-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 a3y 11/64-40 L=5 (1)

34 110-78102 PRESSER PLATE BAh 93 AdHz{4 (1)

35 B3211-555-000 RUBBER BRAKE (b - T4 (1)

36 226-21106 POSITIONING FINGER UVt (1)

37 SD-0490261-SP  HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.6 2 vi¥ D=4.9 H=2.6 (D

38 SS-7081310-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 Yhe7xy 1/8-44 1=12.5 (1)

39 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 k3% b % 4.8X8.4X0.8 (1)

40 WP-0501016-SC  WASHER 5X10.5X1 b3% & % 5X10.5X1 2

41 SK-3482500-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 YVE73y" D=4.8 L=25 2

NOTE (&) #01...FOR JE JEH

— 924 —



13. OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS

iR - LTI

1 101-62253 01L RESERVOIR ASM. 7795 w0 (23) 1
2 101-62204 0IL RESERVOIR 77 54 %) (1)
3 101-62600 RUBBER CUSHION b7 I A (2)
4 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHION M7 I A (2)
5 SM-0081001-SD  SCREW FFZXY M8 L=10 (1)
6 RO-0982401-00 RUBBER RING oy’ (n
7 110-24015 CONNECTING ROT, VERTICAL & LA E G0 5 (1
8 110-24106 SPRING b¥ Tr MFYN (1)
9 RE-1000000-X0 E-RING 10 Eb* 2MAT 10 (1)
10 110-24510 BRACKET b¥ TREFY NI (1)
11 SM-9062053-SR  SCREW M6 L=20 Ooh7a Vb (2)
12 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 DRI M6 132 (2)
13 SM-8063012-TR  SCREW M6 L=30 MAFT" (2)
14 SM-9061853-SR  SCREW M6 L=17.5 nyhrE bh (1)
15 110-24205 KNEE PRESS ROD e 7Faay g (1)
16 110-23751 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM, e 7744 73 1
17 B3431-552-000-A KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER L TF4A - (1)
18 B3419-122-000 KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD v 7F A7y 7 (1)
19 110-24403 RUBBER k¥ 7F 37 A (1)
20 110-23702 KNEE PRESS PLATE v 7744 (1)
21 110-23801 KNEE PRESS PLATE HOLDER v} Tr AT (1)
22 8S-9151540-SR  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 nyhsE Ah 15/64-28 L=15 (1)
23 110-24304 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD vETrAYE Y 1
24 226-22005 OIL RESERVOIR SPACER, A 77T IR YV A 1
25 226-22104 OIL RESERVOIR SPACER, B 77" 3% 39 B 1

—~ 95—




P

14. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (1)
RALZEHEBR (1)

1 D3301-772-TAB THREAD STAND ASM. 1MATIOF 23 1

) B3319-704-L00 THREAD GUIDE 1h3F (3)
3 SM-6061610-SC SCREW M6 L=16 k733y M6 L=15 (9)
4 B3318-704-L00-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT {MFyss bt (2)
5 B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD CAP 1MTE -3y 7 (1)
6 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER MG+ 9 oL @)
7 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT {MFE -y% F (1)
8 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 ByhsFIe M5 (2)
9 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 FATIFY M5 L=14 (2)
10 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER 1M9F 7UN A (3)
11 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN AMFITE U (3)
12 B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION ANt ILE S (3)
13 119-66504 SPOOL REST ANEVIE (3)
14 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD,LOWER {MFH Y I (1)
15 119-69508 SPOOL REST ARM A 1797 A (2)
16 B3317-704-000 NUT {MFH - PAFTR (0
17 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 b3 A % (2)
18 B3321-704-L00 SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, A {MIFY7 $4T A (n
19 MAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE - AFYT R (3)
20 SM-4061201-SE SCREW M6 L=12 FA 23 M6 L=12 (1)
21 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 oyRrHye M5 3
22 NM-6060001-SE NUT M6 nyhsYh M6 132 (1)
23 SK-3382001-SE SCREW D=3.8 L=20 IVEZ3Y" D=3.8 L=20 (1D
24 #01 B3309-704-0A0 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. IMF ANTYH 95 43 1

NOTE (#Ead)

#01...FOR TYPE, DESTINATION

— 98 —

L6k, fhrait



15. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (2)
RaTEBEGR (2)

| #01 101-62758 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. {MFYF(ST) 1
2 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER M5k o T4 (1)
3 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD,UPPER 1h475 9 Iz (1)
4 111-85352 THREAD GUIDE ASM. IMEFANTYIA 23 (2)
5 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT {PRFH -9% F (1)
6 111-85402 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT AMRFUT SN (4)
7 111-85006 SPOOL REST ARM 1 MTY7 (2)
8 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN 1h3%00% 9 (4)
9 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION IheEnrE (4)
10 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER 1h3% 7Uh A (4)
11 B3317-704-000  NUT {haFE - FAFYD (1)
12 B3311-704-000  SPOOL REST ROD CAP 1PAFE ¥y 7 (1)
13 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 k7t b % (2)
14 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FAT IRV M5 L=14 (2)
15 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyhr#yh M5 (2)
16 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FaT 2%y M5 L=14 (4)
17 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyFyFIh M5 (4)
18 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 uyhsyh M5 (4)
19 MAD-11532000 CORD STAPLE a-y ZFI7T M (3)
20 #02 B3309-704-0A0  THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. {MF AVTYH 97 I3 1
NOTE (i¥:&2) #01...FOR JE JEH
#02...FOR TYPE, DESTINATION 1R, AR



16. MOTOR PULLEY COMPONENTS
E—A—7—V HE%R

6
M \L uJ
2:3 :

REF.NO _ _NOTE ___PARTNO. _ DESCRIPTION | L S Qty
1 #01  MTL-22000408 CLUTCH MOTOR -2 73 ($uy- 4397) 1
2 #02 MTK-P0070000 MOTOR PULLEY D=70 -4 7°-) P.D.C 70 1
3 #03  MTK-P0060000 MOTOR PULLEY D=60 £-4 7° -Y D=60 1
4 #02  MTJ-VHOO0420A V-BELT, 42 INCH VA* bh 424vF 1
5 #03  MTJ-VHO0410A V-BELT, 41 INCH Vas bh 414%# 1
6 #04 MTJ-VHOO400A V-BELT, 40 INCH Va' AL 404VF 1
7 #04 MTS-P00800BO MOTOR PULLEY ASM. 80 -4 7°-Y 23 80 1

NOTE (#32) #01...FOR LH-3168 LH-3168f
#02...FOR LH-3168(50HZ) LH-3168(50HZ) 8
#03...FOR LH-3168(60HZ) LH-3168(60HZ)
#04...FOR LH-3168-7 LH-3168-7f

— 928 —



17. TABLF OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS
R r— VR —RR

Nesdla ssuss sizs | Throat plate Feed Dos Presser Foot asm
& & 309 @ B& AR
[(Tin-divided)
Code (BMA%xAAL)
E E B
S TS
i~ X 4
)
inch| mm
/ B | | 3.2]226-25107(226-30107 226-37656
¢ |5/, 4.4]226-25206 [226-35205 |226-30206 226-37755 [101-52650
D |3/ g 4.8226-25305 |226-35304 |226-30404 |B1613-512-D0H|226-37654 |101-52759 [226-40353
E |77y 5.6(226-25404 [226-35403 [226-30503 [B1613-512-E0K|226-370853 | 10.1-52858, [226-40452
(£ |/ | 6.40226-25502]226-355021]226-30602JB1613-512-F0H|226-38050 |101-52057)[226-40551
G | 949| 7.1 [226-2560p [226-35700 [226=30600 [B1613-512-GOH|226-38258 |101-53054 |226-40759
W | 5/g| 7.90226-2570]1 1226-35809./226-30909]81613-512-H0H|226-38357 |101-53153)226-40858
k' |34 | 9.5[226=25800 [226-35908 [226-37006 |BI1613-512-K0H|226-38456 |101-53252 [226-409857
L>[ 1% |12.7]226-26006 [226-36203 [226-31303 [B1613-512-L0KH|226-38753 |101-53450 [226-41252
M |54 [15.9]226-26105226-36302 [226-31402 [B1613-512-M0H|226-38852 [101-53559 |226-41351
N |34 191 [226-26204 |226-36401 [226-31501 [BI613-512-N0H|226-38951 [101-53658 [226-41450
@ | 1 [25.4]226-26402|226-36708 [226-31808 [B1613-512-00H[226-30256 |101-53856[226-41757
Stitch spec. i) Spec. common * (*l) * (f
A e Y Y
i TN e X — St *
= N
Noodlae sauss sizs T:::::";:::.‘::’“ Feed dos(with Thread Trimmer) Nesdls clame a3m. Loeft | Newdlw clams azm Risht
T HE (£98) Ay & (59 #) # R(E)E t 8%
Code
a-F =
inch| mm
8 |14 | 3.2]226-60203/226-65103 B1402-528-BA0-A|B1402-528-BA0-A
¢ |59 4.4]226-60302 |226-65202 |102-37907 B1402-528-CA0-A[81402-528-CA0-A
D |3/¢| a.8|226-50401 [226-55301 |102-38004 |102-30101 [B1402-528-DAL-A[B1402-528-DAR-A
E |74, 5.6|226-50500|226-65400[102-38103 [102-39200 |B1402-528-EAL _ [81402-528-EAR
F |1/ | 5.4|226-60609 |225-65508 |102-38202 |102-393097[B1402-528-FAL-AJB1402-528-FAR-A
G | %3] 7.1 226-60708 | 226-65707 | 102-38301 | 102-39408 [BT402-528-GAT _ [81402-5268~GAR
H |55l 7.9]226-60807 [226-65806 [102-38400 [102-39507 [BT402-528-HAL-AfB1402-528-HAR-A
k |34 | s.5|226-60006 [226-65905|102-385009 [102-39606 [B1402-528-KAL-A[B1402-52 R-A
L [ [12.7]226-61102 [226-66200 [102-38707 [102-39604 [31402-528-LAL [B1402-528-LAR
M [5% [15.9)226-61201[225-66309 |102-38806|102-39903 |[B1402-528-MAL [B1402-528-MAR
N |34 [19.1|226-61300]226-66408 [102-38905 [101-71106 [B1402-528-NAL |B1402-528-NAR
g | 1+ J25.4]|226-61508|226-66705]|102-39002 [101-71304 [B1402-528-0AL |B1402-528-0AR
Stitch spec. | S | Ssec.common * Sepec. common
Bk a | esra * f8A
G *
% Standard spec. BRLR
Y Substandard spec. 2ERAR
¥ Special order HAEX

— 929 —




A,

Needle gauve size Bed Slide asm. Bed Slide asm.
(with Tread Trimmer) (without Tread Trimmer-
# " Stitch spec. F)
AUR () (&994) 20E (B) (£9VE-FiHR)
Bed Slide asm. |[Bed Slide asm. |Bed Slide asm. |Bed Slide asm.
(Left) (Right) (Left) (Rlght)
Code A998V 8 (£) & A98VE () & BVE (&) & RO®(5) &
a-F .
inch mm
B |1 3.2
5 S S | 226-50857 226-50352 226-01058 226-00555
K 3/ | 9.5
L W4 | 18.7
5 S S 226-50956 226-50451 226-01157 226-00654
N 3, |19
Q 1 25. 4 225-51053 226=50550 226-012586 226-00753
THAIN ol v
Needle ovauge size Front metal Inner metal Needle cauce size Wiper
8 HoAS B4 #t & I41K-
Code Code
a-F l a-F
inch mm inch mm
B /g | 3.2 B 25 3.2
S 5 S |B1802-512-0A0-A] B1603-515-0A0 % S 5 102-09230
3
N s ¢ | 3% | 1.8
qQ 1 25. 4 L I/ | 12.7
81802-512-0A8 101-12357 S S % 102-08500
Mo | %% |15,
N 3/ [19.1
102-09807
Q 1 25. 4
‘ 102-09906

=30 =




NUERICATL INDEX OF PARTS %5l
PART "y PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
L e NO sk H N o 2 ® N i "H NO
4500300-EA 12 64 B3309-704-0A0 26 24 MTK-P0O060000 28 3 SM-4030601-SN 20 20
. -0500300-EA 22 38 B3309-704-0A0 27 20 MTK-P0O70000 28 2 SM-4031501-SC 18 8
aT-0500300-EA 22 41 B3311-012-000 26 12 MTL-22000408 28 1 SM-4040655-SP 18 3
BT-0500300-EA 22 42 B3311-012-000 27 9 MTS-POO80OBO 28 7 SM-4041655-SP 18 7
BT-0500300-EA 22 43 B3311-704-000 26 5 M4002-110-000 4 22 SM-4051405-SE 26 9
BT-0600300-EA 22 45 B3311-704-000 27 12 M4007-110-0AA 4 23 SM-4051405-SE 27 14
BT-0600300-EA 22 46 B3317-704-000 26 16 M4007-110-0AB 4 24 SM-4051405-SE 27 16
BT-0500300-EA 22 47 B3317-704-000 27 11 M6043-350-AAA 2 b5 SM-4061201-SE 26 20
BT-0600300-EA 22 48 B3318-704-L00-A 26 4 SM-6061610-SC 26 3
BT-0500300-EA 22 49 B3319-704-L0O0C 26 2 NM-6050001-SE 26 8 SM-6082502-TP 10 88
BT-0600300-EA 22 55 B3320-704-L00-A 26 11 NM-6050001-SE 26 21 SM-8050502-TP 12 42
BT-0500300-EA 22 63 B3320-704-L00-A 27 8 NM-6050001-SE 2T 15 SM-8063012-TR 256 13
B1104-051-000 2 3l B3321-704-L00 26 18 NM-6050001-SE 2T 17 SM-9061853-8R 25 14
B1110-051-0A0 2 44 B3417-051-000 16 62 NM-6050001-SE 27 18 SM-9062053-SR 25 11
B1148-555-000 12 19 B3418-180-000 16 17 NM-6050001-SP 16 43 SQ-1110401-MZ 22 40
B1202-512-000 4 14 B3419-122-000 25 18 N¥-6060001-SE 25 12 SQ-1110401-MZ 22 50
B1214-019-000 4 15 B3431-552-000-A 25 17 NM-6060001-SE 26 22 S5Q-1150451-MZ 22 39
B1214-038-000 22 52 B3517-009-000 22 17 N§-6080210-SP 12 44 S5S8-2080810-SP 16 ]
B1402-528-FAL-A 6 45 B3524-552-000 22 53 NS-6090310-8P 20 26 S8-2090710-SP 2 26
B1402-528-FAR-A 6 54 B3530-556-000 22 1 N§-6090310-8P 22 33 58-2090710-SP 2 30
B1414-512-000 6 6 B3534-012-000 22 62 NS-6110310-SN 22 5 §S-2090710-8SP 2 35
B1416-528-000 6 43 B3534-165-000 22 51 NS-6110310-5P 83 8 55-2090810-SP 2 128
B1416-528-000 6 52 B3538-112-000 22 56 NS-6110310-8P 20 10 §8-2110920-TP 2 37
B1422-512-000 6 9 B8233-555-000 24 5 NS-6110310-SP 22 31 S§8-2110920-TP 16 27
B1425-526-000 6 44 B9117-051-000 10 18 NS-6110420-SP 10 62 88-2110930-8P 16 28
B1425-526-000 6 46 NS-6110420-SP 22 16 S$§-2110930-SP 22 29
B1425-526-000 6 53 CN-3002001-A1 2 59 N§-6120310-SP 8 45 §8-3090520-8P 20 33
B1425-5626-000 6 .55 CM-3002001-01 2 60 NS-6120310-SP 22 13 58-4080610-SP 6 27
B1438-512-B00 6 28 €Q-2020000-00 4 3 NS-6150430-SP 6 34 §8-4090815-SP 6 16
B1449-526-000 8 40 €Q-2020000-00 6 3 NS-6620310-SP 14 27 S8-4110515-SP 14 46
B1501-581-000 14 40 €Q-2020000-00 10 59 N§-6680320-8P 12 57 58-4110515-SP 24 19
B1502-541-000 14 43 €Q-2020000-00 10 63 NS-6700420-SP 22 20 S5-4110515-SP 24 33
B1506-227-TOO-A 14 39 €Q-2520000-00 4 4 S§8-4110615-SP 8 37
B1606-352-000 18 39 CQ-2520000-00 4 8 PS-0300201-KP 16 25 S55-4110615-SP 22 24
B1510-227-000 14 38 €Q-2520000-00 6 73 PS-0600502-KP 14 35 SS-4110715-SP 14 29
B1515-051-000 16 46 CQ-2520000-00 12 66 PT-0502700-80 6 13 585-4110715-8P 22 10
B1521-555-000 14 2 €Q-5050000-00 4 12 S8-4110715-SP 22 26
B1603-512-000 12 46 CS-0300711-SP 20 22 RE-0320000-K0 20 31 SS5-4110815-8P 2 1
B1604-012-000-A 12 41 C5-070081B-5H 16 33 RE-0400000-K0 18 23 55-4110815-8P 2 4
B1610-512-000 12 31 CS-102121A-SH 12 11 RE-0500000-K0 B - 3. SS-4110815-8P 10 77
B1616-552-000 8 64 CS-1470710-SH 16 29 RE-0500000-K0 14 9 S5-4110815-SP 12 24
B1633-470-000 12 63 CS-1471012-SH 10 16 RE-0500000-K0 14 12 SS-4110815-SP 22 54
B1636-581-B00 12 30 CS8-147121B-SH 12 50 RE-0500000-K0 14 18 SS-4110815-8Pp 22 57
B1653-470-000 12 65 RE-0500711-KP 12 40 8§8-4111015-8P 2 56
B1705-850-000 6 71 D2112-555-B00 2 6 RE-0700000-K0 8 57 S8-4111015-SP 14 33
B1802-512-0A0-A 10 2 D2112-555-B00 2 19 RE-0900000-K0 12 14 58-4111215-58P 14 31
B1803-515-0A0 10 10 D2427-555-B00-B 16 42 RE-1000000-K0 25 9 85-4111216-8P 22 15
B1816-512-000 10 4 D2428-555-B00-A 16 41 RO-0371801-00 14 3 S8-4111216-8p 24 7
B1820-563-000 10 58 D2430-555-B00 16 39 R0-0922702-00 1217 88-4111815-8P 22 3
B1821-051-000 10 60 D2464-555-B00 18 22 R0O-0982401-00 25 6 S5-4120615-SP 2
B1822-051-000 10 61 D3129-555-D00 § 20 RO-1952401-00 22 2 S$5-4120615-SP 2 0
B1823-051-000 10 64 D3159-555-B00 14 26 R0O-4372002-00 4 35 58-4120615-SP 8 46
B1850-512-000 22 31 D3163-555-B00-A 14 30 §5-4120615-SP 18 14
B1851-512-000 22 30 D3164-555-B00 14 28 SB-1200001-00 4 34 §S-4120615-8P 18 35
B2024-771-000 20 7 D3171-415-BOH 10 81 SD-0470281-SP 8§ 7 §5-4120615-SP 20 25
B3041-980-000 16 59 D3301-772-TAB 26 1 SD-0490261-8p 24 23 SS-4120915-SP 8 59
B3112-704-000 8 21 SD-0490261-5P 24 37 S§-4121015-8P 2: 21
B3114-232-000 8 18 EA-9500B01-00 16 65 SD-0500301-SP 20 27 §5-4153015-SP 18 29
B3125-012-000 24 18 EA-9500B01-00 22 58 SD-0600271-SP 16 19 §S-5090610-SP 2 52
B3125-012-000 24 32 SD-0600322-8D 14 17 SS-5090610-SP 16 9
B3126-012-000 8 16 HA-00056900-00 20 15 SD-0601171-8P 8 42 SS-6060510-TP 6 2
B3126-012-000 24 16 HA-0019000-00 18 10 SD-0640241-8P 8 6l S§8-6060510-TP 6 22
B3126-012-000 24 30 HK-0346101-40 16 67 SD-0640321-5P 18 34 §8-6080320-5P 20 23
B3129-012-A00 8 19 HK-0346400-0B 16 56 SD-0640902-TP 8 b4 S8-6080340-5P 6 66
B3129-012-B00 24 17 HK-0346400-0B 18 13 SD-0650305-TP 16 52 SS-6081810-SP 12 45
B3129-012-B00 24 31 HK-0346400-0B 20 24 S5D-0650321-TP 20 5 $8-6090630-SP 2 36
B3137-527-0A0 § 32 HW-2003900-00 20 16 SD-0720332-SP 14 14 S8-6090670-TP 12 1
B3138-527-000 8 29 HW-5000700-00 18 8 SD-0800422-CP 12 5 §8-6090810-8P 10 97
B3138-527-000 8 33 HW-5000700-00 20 17 SD-0870601-SP 6 33 §8-6110430-TP 8 48
B3141-527-000 § 25 SD-0900701-TP 12 59 §8-6110480-3F 10 85
B3142-527-000 8§ 34 MAO-11532000 26 19 SK-3382001-SE 26 23 S5S-6111140-8P 2 B
B3143-527-000 8 35 MAO-11532000 27 19 SK-3412000-SC 24 11 85-6111210-SP 4 26
B3211-555-000 24 21 MDP-500B1400 6 56 SK-3482500-SC 24 6 §S-6111610-SP 22 22
B3211-555-000 24 35 MTJ-VHO04004A 28 6 SK-3482500-8C 24 41 §8-6111610-SP 22 35
B3305-704-000-A 26 7 MTJ-VHO04 104 28 b SM-0081001-8D 25 5 SS-6120940-SP 16 63
B3305-704-000-A 27 5 HTJ-VHO0420A 28 4 SM-4030601-8N 20 3 S§8-6121212-TP 16 13




(‘:‘.\.
B

-

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 3|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
dn ik H NO fiiEiis H NO fiTikiia H NO i H _NO
§S-6121610-SP 22 12 S5-9110460-CP 8 63 101-26654 10 84 111-10509 20 12
S8-6121610-SP 24 ] S8-9111010-8P 16 50 101-52957 14 44 111-10707 20 8
S8-6121610-TP 6 37 85-9111010-SP 15 21 101-61305 18 17 111-11705 20 14
§$S-6121610-TP 12 58 85-9111010-SP 20 30 101-62204 25 2 111-11804 20 21
58-6121610-TP 16 45 85-9151440-CP 12 38 101-62253 25 1 111-85006 27 7
S5-6121610-TP 16 54 S$8-9151540-8R 25 22 101-62600 25 3 111-85105 26 14
55-6121840-8P 18 38 101-62758 27 1 111-85105 27 2
S8-6121860-SP 12 22 TA-0490601-R0 2 12 102-08551 20 29 111-85204 26 6
S8-6151040-8P 16 58 TA-0500601-M0 10 94 102-08700 20 32 111-85204 27 3
SS-6151220-SP 16 38 TA-0750704-R0O 2 15 102-09203 20 35 111-85352 27 4
S8-61651780-SP 2 16 TA-1250406-R0O 2 13 102-09500 20 36 111-85402 27 6
S5-6152440-SP 6 32 TA-1250406-R0 2 18 102-09807 20 37 111-85501 26 10
SS5-61563040-SP 10 57 TA-1250406-R0 2 22 102-09906 20 38 111-85501 27 10
88-6560150-SH 10 27 102-10805 10 98 113-94509 14 24
S8-6560150-SH 10 45 WP-0320501-58C 20 4 102-11407 16 6 119-56802 8 22
55-6580752-TF 12 32 WP-0371016-SD 10 53 102-11605 16 2 119-66504 26 13
S5-6661110-5P 4 16 WP-0371016-8D 20 34 102-16703 22 4 119-69508 26 15
58-6661110-SP 12 27 WP-0450000-SD 6 18 102-38202 12 34 135-15606 18 40
§8-7060310-SP 6 58 WP-0450801-SD 4 27 103-15208 12 60 137-65607 22 44

§58-7081310-SP 24 24 WP-0450801-5P 8- 39 103-15455 12 61

S8-7081310-8P 24 38 WP-0480856-5P 24 25 103-15505 12 54 226-005655 2 42
35-7090510-SP 8 28 WP-0480856-SF 24 39 106-02902 2 2 226-01058 2 38
SS-7090610-8P 22 60 WP-0501016-SC 24 12 106-04809 4 29 226-02007 2 17
§3-7090710-5P 16 12 WP-0501016-SC 24 26 106-11457 10 14 226-02106 2 34
SS-T090910-SP 22 32 WP-0501016-SC 24 40 106-23403 22 34 226-02601 2 46
SS-T090910-TP 14 45 WP-0501016-SD 8 38 106-23601 22 36 226-03013 2 25
S§8-7110510-SP 12 62 WP-0501016-SD 16 51 106-97506 8 36 226-03104 2 27
§5-7110710-SP 6 19 WP-0501016-8D 16 64 106-97605 § 44 226-03203 2 29
S§8-7110710-SP 10 90 WP-0501016-8D 18 16 107-41106 8 11 226-03401 24 1
SS-7110710-SP 12 28 WP-0501016-8D 18 20 110-06202 14 7 226-03609 2 48
§8-7110710-SP 18 15 WP-0501016-SD 24 10 110-06350 14 6 226-03708 2 49
§8-7110740-TP 8 49 WP-0612056-8D 18 31 110-06509 14 11 226-03906 4 30
SS-7110840-5P 24 15 WP-0621016-SD 1z 39 110-06756 14 4 226-04003 4 41
SS-7110840-8P 24 29 WP-0621016-SD 18 26 110-07002 14 15 226-04201 4 46
SS-7110910-SP 12 53 WP-0763016-SZ 16 36 110-07101 14 13 226-04300 4 43
SS-7111310-TP 12 47 WP-0850002-SP 10 87 110-07309 14 8 226-04409 4 37
SS-T111410-TP 8§ 53 WP-1612616-SE 26 17 110-09809 12 18 226-04508 4 17
S8-7111810-SP 10 73 WP-1612616-SE 27 13 110-18108 14 20 226-04607 4 33
§8-7120760-SP 4 45 WS-0310002-KR 20 19 110-18207 14 19 226-04656 4 32
§8-7120760-SP 10 15 WS-0451040-KP 24 9 110-18702 % 23 226-04904 4 42
S8-7120760-SP 18 36 WS-0610002-KP 18 30 110-23702 25 20 226-05307 4 2
§8-7120910-SP 12 15 WS-0631510-KP 18 25 110-23751 256 16 226-05356 4 1
S8-7121410-SP 12 T WT-0530002-KS8 Z 10 110-23801 2h 21 226-05406 4 T
SS-7151210-SP 18 24 110-24015 25 7 226-06602 6 12
S§8-T7151610-SP 16 16 100-04109 2 58 110-24106 25 8 226-07006 6 31
SS-7681750-TP 4 39 101-01004 2 3 110-24205 25 1b 226-07105 6 35
SS-8080610-SP 16 T 101-06102 12 48 110-24304 25 23 226-07204 6 36
S5-8110410-TP 16 30 101-07902 12 37 110-24403 25 19 226-07303 6 29
S8-81106510-8P 16 34 101-08009 12 13 110-24510 25 10 226-07402 6 30
S55-8110520-TP 8§ 50 101-08512 10 1 110-32265 4 28 226-08004 14 41
§§-8111010-TP 16 21 101-08611 10 11 110-44054 2 8 226-08103 14 10
S85-8120740-SP 2 24 101-09908 10 &5 110-45101 g 12 226-08152 14 5
S55-8150410-TP 2 b7 101-10500 10 23 110-47107 25 4 226-09002 12 52
55-8151150-SP 2 50 101-10500 10 41 110-52701 12 20 226-09101 12 29
855-8151150-SP 10 3 101-11201 10 66 110-71602 14 36 226-09200 12 25
$S8-8151150-SP 10 12 101-11508 10 35 110-71701 14 37 226-09309 12- 56
SS-8151150-SP 12 49 101-12001 10 6 110-71800 14 1 226-09408 12 43
S8-8151150-TP 4 9 101-12407 10 56 110-71909 12 21 226-09606 12 55
58-8151550-SP 4 18 101-12803 10 30 110-72402 8 14 226-09705 12 36
S§8-8151550-SP 4 25 101-12803 10 48 110-72501 18 2 226-09754 12 35
55-8660530-TF 4 36 101-12902 10 32 110-72709 20 2 226-09804 10 8
58-8660530-TP 10 T 101-12902 10 50 110-76809 24 4 226-10000 ) 6
S5§5-8660530-TF 10 9 101-16051 16 3 110-76858 24 2 226-10109 12 2
8§5-8660530-TP 10 17 101-16606 16 23 110-76957 24 3 226-10208 12 4
$5-8660530-TP 10 96 101-16705 16 40 110-77567 24 13 226-10307 12 8
§55-8660530-TP 12 51 101-16754 16 37 110-78003 24 22 226-10406 12 23
§8-8660610-TF 12 12 101-16804 16 15 110-78102 24 20 226-10505 12 16
$5-8660810-TP 10 5 101-16903 16 35 110-78102 24 34 226-10604 12 9
SS-8660810-TP 14 42 101-17109 16 24 110-78250 24 14 226-11503 10 91
§S-8660810-TF 16 32 101-17208 16 18 110-93606 8 13 226-11651 10 93
5S-8680540-SP 4 13 101-17851 16 55 111-00500 18, 37 226-11701 10 92
S$S-8680810-TP 4 40 101-19105 18 18 111-02100 18 5 226-11909 10 95
SS-8681650-TP 4 38 101-19204 18 19 111-02209 18 6 226-1205656 10 67
55-8701782-TP 22 19 101-24204 8 10 111-02308 18 11 226-12204 10 29
S$8-9080410-SP 16 8 101-24303 8 15 111-10301 20 13 226-12303 10 31
§8-9110460-CP 2 33 101-25201 14 16 111-10400 20 11 226-12303 10 49

Y-




NU» ERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ]
PART . PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
‘_I,r.-;- B NO i g NO dhi H NO ik " N0
12501 10 33 226-54107 16 31 226-86307 22 A9
u=12501 10 51 226-54206 16 5 226-86455 22 61
26-12709 10 28 226-54255 16 4 226-87008 8 62
426-12907 10 24 226-54305 16 53 226-87107 8 60
226-12907 10 42 226-54404 16 44 226-87206 8 52
226-13004 10 71 226-54503 16 48 226-87305 8 bl
226-13103 10 69 226-54552 16 47 226-87453 8 47
226-13400 10 86 226-54602 16 49 226-87503 8 55
226-13509 10 54 226-54701 16 26 226-87602 8 58
226-13608 10 89 226-54800 16 14 226-87701 8 56
226-13905 10 68 226-54909 14 25 226-88006 10 34
226-14101 10 65 226-54958 14 22 226-88006 10 52
226-15009 10 76 226-55005 16 60 226-88105 10 25
226-15108 10 75 226-55104 16 22 226-88105 10 43
226-15207 10 79 226-551563 16 20 226-88154 10 20
226-15306 10 78 226-55302 16 11 226-88154 10 38
226-15454 10 74 226-55401 16 10 226-88204 10 26
226-15702 10 80 226-56003 18 41 226-88204 10 44
226-15801 10 82 226-56102 18 33 226-88253 10 19
226-15959 10 83 226-56201 18 32 226-88402 10 21
226-17005 14 34 226-56300 18 28 226-88402 10 39
226-17104 14 21 226-56409 18 27 226-88501 10 22
226-17104 14 23 226-56508 18 4 226-88501 10 40
226-17609 8 30 226-56557 18 1 226-89053 8 ]
226-17708 8 24 226-56607 18 12 226-89061 8 1
226-17807 8 23 226-57050 20 28 226-89103 8§ 41
226-17906 8 17 226-57100 20 18 226-89202 8 66
226-18102 8 6 226-57159 20 1 226-89301 8 656
226-18201 8 4 226-57209 20 6 226-89558 8 2
226-18300 8 5 226-57308 20 9 226-89657 8 3
226-18706 8§ 43 226-57803 2 b4 226-92909 4 6
226-18805 8 31 226-60609 2 41 226-93253 6 4
226-18904 8 26 226-80003 2 32 226-93352 ] 5
226-18904 8§ 27 226-80250 2 20 226-93857 10 37
226-19001 22 28 226-80508 4 5 228-18009 2 5l
226-19100 2 11 226-80656 4 11
226-19209 22 11 226-81001 6 11
226-19415 22 18 226-81050 6 10
226-19605 22 27 226-81100 ] 1
226-19803 22 25 226-81308 6 26
226-19902 22 .23 226-81407 6 24
226-20108 22 9 226-81506 6 25
226-20355 22 6 226-81605 6 7
226-20454 22 T 226-81704 6 8
226-20504 22 14 226-81803 6 156
226-20702 22 8 226-82157 6 14
226-20801 14 32 226-83007 6 63
226-20801 22 21 226-83056 6 57
226-20900 2 14 226-83106 6 61
226-21056 24 28 226-83205 6 59
226-21106 24 36 226-83304 6 60
226-21155 24 27 226-83403 6 64
226-22005 25 24 226-83502 6 70
226-22104 25 25 226-83601 6 72
226-22351 4 31 226-83809 6 62
226-22401 4 10 226-83908 6 68
226-25503 2 40 226-84005 6 69
226-30602 12 33 226-84104 6 65
226-50055 2 45 226-84203 6 67
226-50352 2 43 226-84609 6 74
226-50857 2 39 226-84906 6 75
226-51202 2 53 226-85101 6 40
226-51459 2 47 226-85150 6 39
226-51509 4 21 226-85168 6 38
226-51558 4 20 226-85200 6 4l
226-51566 4 19 226-85200 6 50
226-51608 4 44 226-85309 6 49
226-52002 12 26 226-85358 6 48
226-52101 12 10 226-85366 6 47
226-53000 10 46 226-85408 6 42
226-53158 10 13 226-85408 6 51
226-53307 10 47 226-85705 6 176
226-53505 10 72 226-85804 6 21
226-53604 10 70 226-85903 6 17
226-53802 10 36 226-86000 6 20
226-54008 16 61 226-86158 6 23

— 83 —



JLERCE
T 182 SRR i sREre-2-1 = o !

TEL. 03-3480-1111(ft%) TEL. 03-3480-1113(# 4 ¥ L1 ~)
HHELVRSD, TS
JUKI CORPORATION e i
INTERNATIONAL SALES DIVISION please contact :

8-2-1, KOKURYO - GHO,
CHOFU-SHI, TOKYO 182, JAPAN
PHONE : 03(3430)4001~5

FAX : 03(3430)4909 4914 . 4984
TELEX : J22967

HMOMN—YUAFRHRRROEDFETETTIWASY £T, ) )

* The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
HOOS—Y YA FIE 1996457 REOWMBULBRTRELtOTY,

* This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of May 1996.

96 + 06 Printed in Japan (F)




